FY24 AFD Fee Schedule

FY23 Fee FY24 Fee

Fire Note Amount Amount
Cancellation Fees
Cancellation Fee $266 $266
License/Use Permits
Explosives/Blasting Permit Fees
Operational permit required to use explosives or blasting agents at a named location for a
specified period; reflected below.
Class A $1,100 $1,100
Class B $2,500 $2,500
Class C minimum $5,500 $5,500
Class D $335 $335
Fire Protection System Permit per system $30 $30
party.

$15 after 30 days, $25 after 60 days, $35 after 90 days - Applies to

Annual Inspection Report Late Submittal Fee all inspection report submittals through TCE database $15-$35 $15-$35
Applies to all inspection report submittals through TCE database
Hazardous Materials Permit Fee $130-$5850 | $130-$5850
Fees paid once every 3 years. Note: Range based on number of gallons of liquid, pounds of
solid, and cubic feet of gas.
Hazmat Annual Permit Program Inspections $340 $340
Hazmat New Construction Inspections $340 $340
High Piled Combustble Fire Sprinkler Plan Review
High Pile Review $340 $340
High Pile Review with Hazmat $454 $454
High Piled Combustible Storage Permit
0-15,000 sq ft $266 $266
15,001-50,000 sq ft $366 $366
> 50,000 sq ft $433 $433
Mobile Incinerator
Annual permit renewal $333 $333
Each site inspection/annual re-inspection per site $333 $333
Initial application and incinerator inspection $447 $447

Professional Services/Analysis




Fire Hydrant (AWU or Private) Flow Test & Report

Functional flow test & report preparation $433 $433
Retrieval and remittal of existing test report $67 $67
Access Control/Egress Impact Systems Inspection $333 $333
After Hours Fee 2 hour minimum, $169 per additional hour $337 $337
Inspections conducted outside of regular business schedule

Alternative Agent Fire Extinguishing System Inspection

1-50 nozzles $333 $333

> 50 nozzels plus $0.50 per nozzle over 50, $2,000 maximum $333-$2000 | $333-$2000
Annual State Short-Term Occupancy Inspections

Includes Daycare, Foster Care, Adoption, Halfway Houses, Group Care, MHMR, Adult

Daycare, Residential Assisted Living or other short term

1-30 Occupants $266 $266

> 30 Occupants $366 $366
Foster Care Inspection $133 $133
Emergency Responder Radio Communications Systems (ERRCS) Inspection an hourly fee of $133 will be assessed beyond 2 hours $466 $466
Engine-driven Electric Generator (Diesel or LP-Gas) Testing

< 660 gallons of fuel $333 $333

> 660 gallons of fuel $227 $227
Fire Alarm System Inspection

01-10 devices $266 $266
011-25 devices $333 $333
026-100 devices $400 $400
101-200 devices $466 $466

> 200 devices plus $0.50 per device over 200, $2,000 maximum $466-$2,000 | $466-$2,000
Fire Final (Certificate of Occupancy) Inspection

For commercial and residential

0-10,000 sq ft $266 $266

> 10,000 sq ft plus $1.00 per additional 1,000 sq ft over 10,000, $2000 maximum | $266-$2,000 | $266-$2,000
Fire Pump Test $703 $703
Fire Sprinkler System Inspection

1-10 devices $266 $266
11-25 devices $333 $333
26-100 devices $400 $400
101-200 devices $466 $466

> 200 devices plus $0.50 per device over 200, $2,000 maximum $466-$2,000 | $466-$2,000
Fire Standpipe System Inspection

Standpipe Flow Test (no apparatus) an hourly fee of $133 will be assessed per hour beyond 2 hours $466 $466




Standpipe Flow Test: 1st building/system (with apparatus) an hourly fee of $509 will be assessed per hour beyond 2 hours $1,870 $1,870
Standpipe Flow Test: Additional system (with apparatus) $511 $511
Standpipe Hydrostatic Testing (No Apparatus) an hourly fee of $133 will be assessed beyond 1 hour $333 $333
Standpipe Preliminary Inspection (Recon) an hourly fee of $133 will be assessed beyond 2 hours $466 $466
Flammable Finishes (Paint, Powder Coating, Organic Coating) Spray Booth Inspection $333 $333
Hospitals or Other Similar Occupancy Inspections $3 per bed, 3.25 hr minimum, $2000 max $433-$2,000 | $433-$2,000
Kitchen Hood (UMC Type I) Extinguishing System Test $333 $333
Miscellaneous Inspections $333 $333
Mobile Food Vendor Inspection $266 $200
Inspection of use, storage, handling and transportation

Nursing Home, Instituational Assisted Living or Other Similar Occupancy Inspections $3 per bed, 3.25 hr minimum, $2000 max $433-$2,000 | $433-$2,000
Reinspection Fee

Subsequent inspections conducted for maintenance and technical inspections

Maintenance Reinspection Fee per hour $133 $133
Technical Reinspection Fee 2 hour minimum, $133 per additional hour $266 $266
Residential Roof Replacement Inspection $333 $333
Sequence Testing

Commercial High Rise $1,299 $1,299
Residential High Rise $899 $899
State Licensed Occupancy Inspections $266 $266
Includes Labs, Clinics, Massage Therapy, Rehabilitation, Bonded Warehouses, Physical

Therapy, or other similar

Underground Private Fire Service Main Hydrostatic Pressure Test $466 $466
WUI Inspection $266 $266
Site, Residential and Commercial Inspection

Site/Plan Reviews

AFD International Fire Code Permit Review $227 $227
Commercial Plan Review

AFD Fire Plan Review Update $113 $113
For commercial reviews only (applied to 3rd cycle and further cycles)

AFD International Residential Code Review $57 $57
Residential Plan Review

AFD International WUI Code Plan Review $227 $227
Site, Residential and Commercial Plan Review

AFD Site Plan Review $340 $340

Desired Development Zone, Development Assessment, Conceptual, Special District,
Subdivision, Zoning, and Project Assessments




Access Control and Egress Impact Systems Review $113 $113
Electrically Locked Egress, Delayed Egress, IBC Group | Occupancy Door Systems Review

Alternate Method of Compliance $227 $227
Alternative Agent Fire Extinguishing System Review $199 $199
Dry Chemical Systems, Wet Chemical Systems, and Clean Agent Systems Review

Emergency Responder Radio Communications Systems (ERRCS) Review $227 $227
Fire Alarm System Plan Review

There is no additional charge for identical buildings on the same project that are not and do

not need to be separately drawn. "Alarm devices" include individual pieces of equipment such

as initiating devices, signaling devices, fire alarm panels, cellular dialer retrofit, and power

extenders.

"Alarm devices" include individual pieces of equipment such as initiating devices, signaling

devices, fire alarm panels, cellular dialer retrofit, and power extenders

1-10 devices $57 $57
11-25 devices $113 $113
26-100 devices $170 $170
101-200 devices $227 $227
> 200 devices plus $113 for each 50 devices (or fraction of 50) above 200 $227 $227
Fire Site Plan Correction $113 $113
Fire Site Plan Exemption $113 $113
Fire Sprinkler System Plan Review

(there is no additional charge for identical buildings on the same project that are not and do

not need to be separately drawn)

1-10 devices $57 $57
11-25 devices $113 $113
26-100 devices $170 $170
101-200 devices $227 $227
> 200 devices plus $113 for each 50 devices (or fraction of 50) above 200 $227 $227
Fire Tap Plan Review $113 $113
Informal Zoning Change Review $199 $199
Miscellaneous Plan Review $227 $227
Plan Review Resubmittal Fee

1st resubmittal $113 $113
2nd and subsequent resubmittals per submittal $227 $227
Preliminary Design Review per hour, 1 hour minimum $113 $113
Fee charged to the customer for staff time needed to provide code consultations, code

interpretations, and preliminary design input for new architectural and engineering designs

Residential WUI Non-Combustible Accessory Structure Review $57 $57




Smoke Control System Review $227 $227
When detailed drawings and calculations are not included in the building permit submittal
Standpipe Systems Review $227 $227
Standby Fire Apparatus 2 hour minimum, $376 per additional hour $752 $752
Fee for a Fire Engine with four person crew : LT, Spec, and two FF
Special Events
AFD Private Parking Patio Permit
AFD Private Parking Patio Annual Renewal Fee $382 $382
AFD Private Parking Patio Initial Review and Inspection $382 $382
Review and inspection for 1st time requests.

AFD Private Parking Patio Temporary Occupancy Load Adjustment $382 $382
After-Hours Fee (for Special Events) 2 hour minimum, $168 per additional hour $335 $335
Burn Permit (for Special Events) $318 $318

For non-performance burns
Cancellation Fee (for Special Events) $254 $254
Carnival/Circus Operational Permit $509 $509
Engineering Review (for Special Events) 2 hour minimum, $102 per additional hour $204 $204
Fire Watch (Regular Hours) 2 hour minimum, $127 per additional hour. After-hours requests will

) ” $254 $254
incur an additional after-hours charge
Fireworks/Pyrotechnics Permit $382 $382
Outdoor Event Permit

Level 1 (49-999 Expected Attendees) $382 $382

Level 2 (1,000-9,999 Expected Attendees) $572 $572

Level 3 (10,000-24,999 Expected Attendees) $890 $890

Level 4 (25,000+ Expected Attendees) $1,272 $1,272
Public Assembly Permit $413 $413

Annual permit requirement for buildings with an occupant load >49 & alcohol sales >51%.

Reinspection Fee for Special Events and Public Assemblies $254 $254

Fee for inspector to revisit a special event site due to safety findings in original visit
Special Effects Permit $382 $382
Special Event Permit Revision Fee $127 $127

Fee to review changes to an existing Special Event application
Standby Type VIl Fire Apparatus 3 hour minimum, $246 per additional hour $737 $737

Fee for a six wheeler ATV with (2) LTs
Standby Fire Apparatus 2 hour minimum, $376 per additional hour $752 $752

Fee for a Fire Engine with four person crew : LT, Spec, and two FF
Temporary Change of Use Permit $445 $445




Permit issued for hosting public events of >49 people in a non public assembly structure

Temporary Helistop Permit $382 $382
Permit required to ensure temporary helistop is in compliance with City of Austin adopted
International fire code and NFPA 25 Standpipe System Flow and Hydrostatic Test.
Temporary Occupancy Load Adjustment $318 $318
Temporary Use Permit $254 $254
Tent Permit with AFD Special Event Permit $64 $64
Per tent, when submitted in conjunction with any other AFD Special Events Permit
Tents/Temporary Membrane Structure Permit
ft or any tent which exceeds 700 sq ft in area. Permit also required for temporary membrane
structures.
1st Tent $318 $318
Each additional tent $64 $64
Theatrical Performance with Open Flame $382 $382
Performances with open flames
Trade Show/Exhibit Permit $254 $254
Permit required for all events classified as trade shows, exhibits, or garden shows
Trade Show/Exhibit Additional Floor Plan Review $64 $64




